
List of State Agency/Department Travel Program Coordinators Revised 8.3.11

Agency/Department Name Contact Name Phone Number Email

STATE AGENCIES, DEPARTMENTS, BOARDS & COMMISSIONS

   Agricultural Labor Relations Board Nancy Davis (916) 651-7607 ndavis@alrb.ca.gov

   Air Resources Board Singh Saleshni (916) 322-8215 sssingh@arb.ca.gov 

   Alcoholic Beverage Control Appeals Board Diane Heffington (916) 445-4005 dheffington@abcappeals.ca.gov

   Board of Pilot Commissioners Brian Vu (415) 397-2253 brian.vu@bopc.ca.gov

   Bureau of State Audits Kim Lorenzen (916) 445-0255  x340 kiml@bsa.ca.gov

   Business, Transportation & Housing Agency Amanda Esquivias (916) 324-7514 amanda.esquivias@bth.ca.gov

   California Building Standards Commission Stephanie Davis (916) 263-1835 stephanie.davis@dgs.ca.gov

   California Public Employee Retirement System Quennie Miranda (916)795-3661 quennie_miranda@calpers.ca.gov

   California State Teachers' Retirement System Michele Slape (916) 414-4804 mslape@calstrs.com

   California African American Museum Debra Harris (213) 744-7538 dharris@caamuseum.org

   California Arts Council Terry Walter (916) 322-6342 twalter@cac.ca.gov

   California Children & Families Commission/First 5 Laurie DiBartolo (916) 263-1086 ldibartolo@ccfc.ca.gov

   California Coastal Commission Juanita Evans (415) 904-5207 jevans@coastal.ca.gov

   California Coastal Conservancy Fernado Dealmeida (510) 286-3780 fdealmeida@scc.ca.gov

   California Commission on Aging Marcella V. Lopez (916) 419-7591 mvlopez@ccoa.ca.gov

   California Community Colleges- Chancellors Office Monica Mello (916) 327-5357 mmello@cccco.edu

   California Conservation Corps Sam Morrow (916) 341-3104 sam.morrow@ccc.ca.gov

   California Dried Plum Board Richard Peterson (916) 565-6232 rpeterson@cdpb.org

   California Emergency Management Agency Richard Stolz (916) 845-8351 rick.stolz@calema.ca.gov

   California Energy Commission Donna Green (916) 654-3904 DGreen@energy.state.ca.us

   California Exposition & State Fairs Michael Ward (916) 263-3028 mward@calexpo.com 

   California Gambling Control Commission Alicia Baron (916) 274-0688 Abaron@cgcc.ca.gov

   California Highway Patrol Vantho Nguyen (916) 843-3557 vanguyen@chp.ca.gov

   California Horse Racing Board Denise Craigo (916) 263-6021 DeniseC@chrb.ca.gov

   California Housing Finance Agency Shelby Banks (916) 326-8439 sbanks@calhfa.ca.gov

   California Office of HIPAA Implementation Sonia Herrera (916) 654-3459 sherrera@chhs.ca.gov

   California Postsecondary Education Commission Ailene Nishida (916) 322-8016 anishida@cpec.ca.gov

   California Prison Industry Authority (CalPIA) Ben Wald (916) 358-2724 BenWald@pia.ca.gov

   California Science Center Cristina Fernandez (213) 744-2261 cfernandez@cscmail.org 
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   California State Auditor Ana Clark (916) 445-0255 x337 anac@bsa.ca.gov

   California State Library Ray Graham (916) 654-0022 rgraham@library.ca.gov

   California State Lottery Y Rhodes (916) 327-0483 yrhodes@calottery.com 

   California Strawberry Commission Kathy Garnett (831) 724-1301 kgarnett@calstrawberry.org

   California Student Aid Commission Maria Esparza (916) 464-7247 mesparza@csac.ca.gov

   California Summer School for the Arts Neil Brillante (916) 229-5160 neil@innerspark.us

   California Transportation Commission Jayme Desormier (916) 653-2128 jayme.desormier@dot.ca.gov

   California Travel and Tourism Commission Matthew Sabbatini (916) 319-5401 msabbatini@visitcalifornia.com

   California Volunteers Jennifer Rudolph (916) 319-9612 jennifer.rudolph@californiavolunteers.ca.gov

   Central Valley Flood Protection Board Lorraine Pendlebury 916-574-0609 lpendleb@water.ca.gov

   Colorado River Board of California Lori Jones (818) 500-1625 x306 lajones@crb.ca.gov

   Commission on Judicial Performance Ronnie Moises (415) 557-1235 rbmoises@cjp.ca.gov

   Commission on POST Francis Dugyon (916) 227-3925 francis.dugyon@post.ca.gov

   Commission on Teacher Credentialing Crista Hill (916) 322-3459 chill@ctc.ca.gov

   County Alcohol & Drug Program Administrators Association (CADPAAC) Michelle Nesbitt (916) 441-1850 michelle@slgs.org

   Dairy Council of California Erica Rodea (916) 654-0282 erodea@cdfa.ca.gov

   Delta Protection Commission Denise Cook (916) 574-2494 cookd@slc.ca.gov

   Delta Stewardship Council Sylvia Valverde (916) 445-5325 Sylvia.Valverde@deltacouncil.ca.gov

   Department of Aging Pat Robicha (916) 419-7516 probicha@aging.ca.gov

   Department of Alcohol and Drug Programs Darrell Fuller (916) 323-1856 dfuller@adp.ca.gov

   Department of Boating & Waterways Lisa Nguyen (916) 263-0877 lnguyen@dbw.ca.gov 

   Department of Child Support Services Karen Freemyers (916) 464-5343 karen.freemyers@dcss.ca.gov 

   Department of Community Services and Development DeAna Melilli 916-576-4354 DMelilli@csd.ca.gov

   Department of Conservation Greg Lee (916) 322-4403 greg.lee@conservation.ca.gov

   Department of Consumer Affairs Debbie Sullivan (916) 574-7140 debbie.sullivan@dca.ca.gov

   Department of Corporations Kathleen Farley (916)324-9691 kfarley@corp.ca.gov

   Department of Developmental Services Martin Zavala (916) 654-3258 mzavala@dds.ca.gov

   Department of Developmental Services- Fairview Alexis Patrick (714) 957-5155 apatrick@fdc.dds.ca.gov

   Department of Developmental Services- Lanterman Rosie Flores (909) 444-7209 rfloresr@ldc.dds.ca.gov

   Department of Developmental Services- Agnews Valerie Dunn (408) 451-6130 vdunn@sonoma.dds.ca.gov

   Department of Developmental Services-Canyon Springs Ann Larsen (760) 770-6248 alarsen@cs.dds.ca.gov

   Department of Developmental Services-Diagnostic Northern Center Michael Bulawit (510) 794-2500 x 130 mbulawit@dcn-cde.ca.gov
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   Department of Developmental Services-Sonoma Suzee Buhn (707) 938-6426 suzee.buhn@sonoma.dds.ca.gov

   Department of Education Jill Santos (916) 323-4798 jsantos@cde.ca.gov 

   Department of Education- School for the Blind Kelly Renslow (510) 794-3864 krenslow@csb-cde.ca.gov

   Department of Education- School for the Deaf Fremont Laurolyn Bennett (510) 794-3793 lbennett@csdf-cde.ca.gov

   Department of Education- School for the Deaf Riverside Becky Fawcett (951) 248-7700 x6524 bfawcett@csdr-cde.ca.gov 

   Department of Fair Employment and Housing Billy Balbin (916) 478-7242 billy.balbin@dfeh.ca.gov 

   Department of Finance Ysabel Vasquez (916) 445-1986  x3039 ysabel.vasquez@dof.ca.gov

   Department of Financial Institutions Denise R. Moncus (916) 323-7016 dmoncus@dfi.ca.gov

   Department of Fish & Game Eric Dockter (916) 445-5434 edockter@dfg.ca.gov

   Department of Food & Agriculture Erika Rodea (916) 654-0282 erodea@cdfa.ca.gov

   Department of Forestry & Fire Protection (CAL FIRE) Jack Kitay (916) 653-7764 jack.kitay@fire.ca.gov

   Department of General Services Lori Wasson (916) 376-3992 lori.wasson@dgs.ca.gov

   Department of Health Care Services Mayet Orbita (916) 552-8470 mayet.orbita@dhcs.ca.gov

   Department of Health Care Services Office of Administrative Hearings & Appeals Evelyn Johnson (916) 322-5603 evelyn.johnson2@dhcs.ca.gov

   Department of Housing and Community Development Margaret Noreen (916) 324-3832 mnoreen@hcd.ca.gov

   Department of Industrial Relations Michelle Lim (415) 703-4322 mlim@dir.ca.gov

   Department of Insurance Pui Cheung (916) 492-3243 pui.cheung@insurance.ca.gov 

   Department of Justice Rhonda Clark (916) 327-4166 rhonda.clark@doj.ca.gov

   Department of Managed Health Care LaVerne Roelen (916) 445-2267 lroelen@dmhc.ca.gov 

   Department of Mental Health Gretchen Hussey (916) 654-3697 gretchen.hussey@dmh.ca.gov

   Department of Mental Health- Vacaville Psychiatric Program Gayle Kelch (707) 448-6841 x 2253 gayle.kelch@vpp.dmh.ca.gov

   Department of Military Laura Conroy (916) 854-3696 laura.conroy1@us.army.mil

   Department of Motor Vehicles Hangnga Le (916) 657-5677 Hle@DMV.CA.gov

   Department of Parks & Recreation Jalpa Dani (916) 653-9933 jdani@parks.ca.gov

   Department of Personnel Administration Le Nguyen (916) 324-0461 lenguyen@dpa.ca.gov

   Department of Pesticide Regulation Michelle Francis (916) 323-3876 mfrancis@cdpr.ca.gov

   Department of Public Health Vonn Lam (916) 552-8448 vonn.lam@cdph.ca.gov

   Department of Real Estate Debra Flynn (916) 227-0941 Debbie_Flynn@dre.ca.gov

   Department of Rehabilitation Monica Tejada (916) 558-5710 mtejada@dor.ca.gov

   Department of Resources Recycling & Recovery (CalRecycle) Jane Hayes (916) 341-6636 Jane.Hayes@Calrecycle.ca.gov

   Department of Social Services Jim Rosenberger (916) 653-1455 jim.rosenberger@dss.ca.gov

   Department of Toxic Substances Control Janet Wehri (916) 322-8789 jwehri@dtsc.ca.gov
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   Department of Transportation Nia Jiang (916) 227-9079 nia_jiang@dot.ca.gov 

   Department of Transportation- Division of Rail Mary Rodriguez Mary_Rodriguez@dot.ca.gov 

   Department of Veteran Affairs Johnny Yeung (916) 653-1947 johnny.yeung@cdva.ca.gov

   Department of Water Resources Tammy Lytle (916) 653-6404 tlytle@water.ca.gov 

   Emergency Medical Services Authority Reba Anderson (916) 322-4336 x 418 reba.anderson@emsa.ca.gov

   Employment Development Department Gabriele Long (916) 654-7830 Gabriele.long@edd.ca.gov

   Environmental Protection Agency Saleshni Singh (916) 327-0631 sssingh@arb.ca.gov

   Fair Employment and Housing Commission Denise Choye (415) 557-2828 denise.choye@fehc.ca.gov

   Fair Political Practices Commission Debbie Waldron (916) 322-5021 dwaldron@fppc.ca.gov

   Franchise Tax Board Vera Vibat-Crawford (916) 845-3254 vera.vibat@ftb.ca.gov

   Governor's Office Kimberly Rainwater (916) 324-3353 kimberly.rainwater@gov.ca.gov

   Governor's Office of Planning & Research Susan McAuliffe (916) 445-9712 Susan.mcauliffe@opr.ca.gov

   Health and Human Services Agency Sonia Herrera (916) 654-3459 sherrera@chhs.ca.gov

   High Speed Rail Authority Lisa Toof (916) 384-1487 Ltoof@hsr.ca.gov

   Labor & Workforce Development Agency Mandy Garcia (916) 327-8204 mandy.garcia@labor.ca.gov

   Little Hoover Commission Sherry McAlister (916) 445-2125 sherry.mcalister@lhc.ca.gov

   Managed Risk Medical Insurance Board (MRMIB) Gina Van Nes (916) 445-2113 gvannes@mrmib.ca.gov

   Mental Health Service Oversight & Accountability Commission Keely Connelly (916) 445-8798 keely.connelly@dmh.ca.gov

   Native American Heritage Commission Denise Cook (916) 574-2494 cookd@slc.ca.gov

   Natural Resources Agency Vickie Key (916) 654-2757 vickie.key@resources.ca.gov

   Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment Angie Zamora (916) 324-1252 azamora@oehha.ca.gov

   Office of Real Estate Appraisers Debra Tomasello (916) 440-7877 dtomasello@orea.ca.gov

   Office of State Public Defender Jennifer Wall-Montana (916) 322-0583 wall-montana@ospd.ca.gov

   Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development Brian Reilly (916) 326-3243 breilly@oshpd.ca.gov

   Office of Systems Integration Judith Hallstrom (916) 263-4169 judy.hallstrom@osi.ca.gov

   Office of the Inspector General Michael Pettigrew (916) 830-3627 pettigrewm@oig.ca.gov

   Office of the Insurance Advisor jennifer Velasquez (916) 653-4090 jennifer.velasquez@scsa.ca.gov

   Office of the State Chief Information Officer Natalia Bodnar (916) 739-7867 Natalia.Bodnar@state.ca.gov

   Office of Traffic Safety Karen Neverkovec (916) 509-3038 kneverkovec@ots.ca.gov

   Public Employment Relations Board Kristi Scheiber (916) 322-3114 kscheiber@perb.ca.gov 

   Public Utilities Commission Gary Munhall/ Polly (415) 703-2118 gary.munhall@cpuc.ca.gov

   Public Utilities Commission for Deaf and Disabled Telecommunication Program (DDTP) Gary Munhall/ Polly (415) 703-2118 gary.munhall@cpuc.ca.gov
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   San Diego River Conservancy Julia Richards (916) 645-3188 jrichards@sdrc.ca.gov

   San Francisco Bay Conservation & Development Commission Leslie Muse (415) 352-3636 lesliem@bcdc.ca.gov

   Secretary of State Gabriella Reyes (916) 653-4375 Gabrielle.Reyes@sos.ca.gov

   Secretary of State- Citizens Redistricting Commission Linda Arviso-Hunt (916) 653-9445 linda.hunt@sos.ca.gov

   Seismic Safety Commission Karen Cogan (916) 263-5506 karen@stateseismic.com

   Sierra Nevada Conservancy Amy Lebak (530) 823-4684 alebak@sierranevada.ca.gov

   Special Supreme Court Panel Attorney Program James McPherson (415) 495-0500 jmcpherson@capsf.org

   State and Consumer Services Agency Janet Nannini (916) 651-3075 janet.nannini@scsa.ca.gov 

   State Board of Equalization Randeep Gill (916) 445-2177 randeep.gill@boe.ca.gov

   State Council on Developmental Disabilities Julian Garcia (916) 322-9575 julian.garcia@scdd.ca.gov

   State Independent Living Council Caroline Disney (916) 445-0142 caroline@calsilc.org

   State Lands Commission Denise Cook (916) 574-2494 cookd@slc.ca.gov

   State Personnel Board Pa Thao (916) 651-0382 pthao@spb.ca.gov

   State Treasurer's Office Patsy Raspino (916) 653-2761 patsy.raspino@treasurer.ca.gov

   State Water Recourses Control Board Jaime St. Cloud (916) 341-5035 jstcloud@waterboards.ca.gov

   Tahoe Conservancy Diane Niland (530) 543-6002 dniland@tahoe.ca.gov

   Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board Peggy Megna (916) 491-3681 peggy.megna@vcgcb.ca.gov 

   Workforce Investment Board Daniel Patterson (916) 324-3853 Daniel.Patterson@cwib.ca.gov 

CDCR- California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation

   California Medical Facility Ernesto Francisco (707) 453-7034 ernesto.francisco@cdcr.ca.gov

   Pelican Bay Prison Ernie Reyes (707) 465-1000 ernie.reyes@cdcr.ca.gov

   Corrections Standards Authority (CSA) Jaymie Nannini (916) 323-8600 jaymie.nannini@cdcr.ca.gov

CDCR Southern California RAO Babbie Bhasin (909) 483-1571 babbie.bhasin@cdcr.ca.gov

CDCR El Centro RAO Lambert Soto (760) 337-4846 Lambert.Soto@cdcr.ca.gov

CDCR Bakersfield RAO Walter Mazza (661) 343-3760 walter.mazza@cdcr.ca.gov

CDCR Northern Juvenile RAO Sandy Emde (209) 944-6329 sandy.emde@cdcr.ca.gov

CDCR Central Coast RAO Marlene Piers (805) 237-4775 Marlene.piers@cdcr.ca.gov 

CDCR Central Valley RAO Chris Neeley (209) 948-7029 chris.neeley@cdcr.ca.gov

CDCR Corcoran RAO Karen Puder/Sharon Love-Cole (559) 992-7016

karen.puder@cdcr.ca.gov 

sharon.love-cole@cdcr.ca.gov

CALIFORNIA COURTS  

   Contra Costa Superior Court Stacey Bracey (925) 957-5637 sbrac@contracosta.courts.ca.gov

   Del Norte Superior Court Cheyenne Schaad (707) 464-8115 x142 cheyenne.schaad@delnorte.courts.ca.gov
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   Monterey Superior Court Julie James (831) 775-5460 julie.james@monterey.courts.ca.gov 

   Napa Superior Court Connie Brennan (707) 299-1110 connie.brennan@napacourt.com

   Orange County Superior Court Rick Valadez (949) 399-2284 rvaladez@occourts.org 

   Riverside Superior Court Teresa Samano (951) 955-1626 teresa.samano@riverside.courts.ca.gov

   San Diego Superior Court Georgeann Bender (619) 450-5132 georgeann.bender@sdcourt.ca.gov

   San Mateo Superior Court Edgar Pineda (650) 599-1686 epineda@sanmateocourt.org

   Tehama County Superior Court Renee Kennedy (530) 527-3484 (opt 5) rkennedy@tehamacourt.ca.gov
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